ALAMEDA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MINUTE ORDER

The following action was taken by the Alameda County Board of Supervisors on 11/25/2014

Approved as Recommended

Other
Other



Documents accompanying this matter:

Documents to be signed by Agency/Purchasing Agent:

File No. 29116 Item No. 71

Copies sent to: Irene de Jong

Special Notes:



I certify that the foregoing is a correct copy of a Minute Order adopted by the Board of Supervisors, Alameda County, State of California.

ATTEST: Clerk of the Board Board of Supervisors

By: Khonda.

Deputy

REVISED



Alameda County Fire Department

6363 Clark Avenue Dublin, CA 94568 Tel (925) 833-3473 (510) 632-3473 Fax (925) 875-9387 www.acgov.org/fire

DAVID A. ROCHA Fire Chief

SERVING:

City of Dublin

City of Emeryville

City of Newark

City of San Leandro

City of Union City

Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory

Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory

Unincorporated Areas of Alameda County

Alameda County Regional Emergency Communications Center "Accredited Center of Excellence" AGENDA ____ November 25, 2014

November 12, 2014

Honorable Board of Supervisors Administration Building Oakland, CA 94612

Dear Directors:

Subject: Approval of Amended Conflict of Interest Code for the Alameda County Fire Department

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve and adopt an amended Conflict of Interest Code for the Alameda County Fire Department as required by the Political Reform Act - Government Code Section 81000 et seq.

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:

The Political Reform Act (Government Code Section 81000 et seq.) requires every local governmental agency to biennially review its conflict of interest code to determine if it is accurate, or alternatively, if the code should be amended. The Alameda County Fire Department (ACFD) is amending its conflict of interest code to update a list of its classifications and designated positions for the disclosure categories.

FINANCIAL:

There is no financial impact.

Sincerely,

David A. Rocha Fire Chief

Attachment

CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODE

FOR

THE ALAMEDA COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT

(As Amended November 25, 2014)

This Conflict of Interest Code is promulgated under the authority of the Political Reform Act, Government Code Section 81000 et seq., which requires all state and local government agencies to adopt and promulgate conflict of interest codes. Regulation 2 Cal. Code of Regs., Section 18730, as adopted by the Fair Political Practices Commission contains the terms of a standard conflict of interest code which may be incorporated by reference and may be amended by the Fair Political Practices Commission after public notice and hearings to conform to amendments in the Political Reform Act.

Therefore, the terms of 2 Cal. Code of Regs., Section 18730 and any amendments to it duly adopted by the Fair Political Practices Commission are hereby incorporated by reference and, along with the attached Appendix in which employees are designated and disclosure categories are set forth, constitute the Conflict of Interest Code of the Alameda County Fire Department.

Designated employees other than the Fire Chief shall file their Statements of Economic Interest with the Fire Chief's Administrative Secretary who will make the statements available for public inspection and reproduction (Government Code Section 81008). The original of the Fire Chief's Statement of Economic Interest shall be forwarded to the Clerk of the Alameda County Board of Supervisors and a copy shall be retained by the Fire Chief's Administrative Secretary.

APPENDIX OF FIRE DEPARTMENT DESIGNATED POSITIONS

CLASS/POSITION	ASSIGNED CATEGORY
Fire Chief	1
Deputy Fire Chief	1
Administrative Services Director	.1
Division Chief	1
Fire Marshal / Division Chief	1
Deputy Fire Marshal	1
General Services Manager	1
Financial Services Manager	1

APPENDIX OF FIRE DEPARTMENT DISCLOSURE CATEGORIES

CATEGORY 1

All sources of income, interests in real property, and investments and business positions in business entities located in or doing business in Alameda County.

Approved as to form: DONNA ZIEGLER, County Counsel

By:

Heather Littlejohn Deputy County Counsel

Page 2 of 2